IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx SIR 14.0077X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-03-06

Typical example:  T767TS060
Where Descript ion Code designation(s)
1 Product type designation T
2 Standard designation 7
3 2 digit  code depict ing the internally fit ted switches 20 thru 27,31,32,42,50,61 thru 71
4 Standard designation T
5 Switch mount type S=  DIRECT MOUNT
Omitted =  REMOTE MOUNT
6 2 digit  code depict ing the length of line in feet on the remote
mount switch
e.g. 05 =  5 feet
Omitted =  DIRECT MOUNT
7 3 digit  code depict ing the bulb length in inches on the remote
mount switch, or STEM length for a direct mount system.
e.g. 060 =  6 inches
8 Addit ional (up to 8 digit  code) suffix coding may be present
indicating addit ional overall product assembly  features that
are not covered by this cert ificat ion  and do not affect the
explosion protection concepts covered by this cert ificat ion.
e.g. * * * * * * * * * *  XC4YFSNH
9 Temperature range of switch e.g. 260/ 400C
Noting ;  Though part of the product
code is listed on the nameplate in its
own field ‘RANGE’
 Ashcroft®  B7 and D7 Series Pressure & Temperature Switches product nomenclature:  1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Typical example:  B724B
Where Descript ion Code designation(s)
1 Product type designation B or D
2 Standard designation 7
3 2 digit  code depict ing the internally fit ted switches 20 thru 27,31,32,42,50,61 thru 71
4 Associated actuator material S,P,B,V or T
5 Addit ional (up to 8 digit  code) suffix coding may be present
indicating addit ional overall product assembly  features that
are not covered by this cert ificat ion  and do not affect the
explosion protection concepts covered by this cert ificat ion.
e.g. * * * * * * * * * *  XC4YFSNH
6 Pressure range of switch e.g. 60PSI
Noting ;  Though part of the product
code is listed on the nameplate in its
own field ‘RANGE’
Annexe to: I ECEx SI R 14.0077X I ssue 2
Applicant: Ashcroft I nc
Apparatus: Ashcroft® B7, T7 and D7 Series Pressure & Temperature Switches
Date: 06 March 2025  Page 2 of 2
CSA Group Testing UK Ltd.
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
Specific Conditions of Use
1. I n accordance with clause 5.1 of IEC 60079-1, the crit ical dimensions of the flamepaths are:
Flamepath Maximum Gap (mm) Minimum L (mm)
The cylindrical joint between
the push rod & spring guide
0.09 25
2. Prior to use, the equipment shall be subjected to a pressure test, which shall be based on the process
pressure of the associated system.  I f available, the test shall be conducted in accordance with the